


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6  Project # 1809-261
 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

502-6001 MO $1,000.00 14.00 $14,000.00 9.00 23.00 $23,000.00 $9,000.00

999-WC05
EXTENDED PROJECT OVERHEAD FOR UTILITY 
RELOCATION IMPACT

LS $355,733.96 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $355,733.96 $355,733.96

TOTALS $14,000.00 $378,733.96 $364,733.96

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW

BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

North Mays Extension 
Williamson County Project No. 1810-265 

 
Change Order No. 6 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 

This Change Order adds a pay item to compensate the Contractor, Capital Excavation, 
for extended project overhead costs caused by delays to the utility relocations. The 
plans included Special Provision 002-WC02 Utilities Important Notice to Contractors 
that provided the estimated utility clear dates for utilities in conflict with the construction 
of the roadway at the time of the bid letting date. This Change Order also adds nine (9) 
months of barricades to the project related to the 279 days added to the Contract.    
 
Utility  Estimated Clear Date  Actual Clear Date  Difference 

AT&T  6/30/19  4/30/20  305 days 

Oncor  2/28/19  9/28/20  343 days 

Spectrum/Charter  6/30/19  7/16/20  382 days 

 
Each utility was in conflict in multiple locations on the project. The Contractor requests  
extended overhead costs for nine (9) months of impact. The extended overhead 
includes the cost for management of the project, including the Project Manager, Project 
Engineer, Superintendent, Utility Superintendent and related vehicles.   
 
Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order:   
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

999-WC05 
EXTENDED POJECT OVERHEAD FOR UTILITY 
RELOCATION IMPACT 

1.00 LS 

 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $364,733.96 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $11,448,871.48. The original Contract amount was 
$10,775,835.75. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, the Contract has 
been increased by $673,035.73, resulting in a 6.25% net increase in the Contract cost. 
As a result of this Change Order, two hundred and seventy-nine days (279) days will be 
added to the contract for a total duration of 689 days.  
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
Lowell D. Choate, P.E. 



CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NO.

CSJ NUMBER: PROJECT NAME:

ADDRESS: CONTRACT BID DATE:

CONTRACT AWARD DATE:

CONTACT PERSON Cliff Alexander START DATE:

EMAIL: calexander@capitalexcavation.com ESTIMATED COMPLETION:

TELEPHONE # TIME IMPACT #1 COMPLETION:

1

4

A
B-C
D
E

6

TAB QTY UNIT
A 9.00         MO
B 9.00         MO
C 9.00         MO
D 9.00         MO
E 9.00         MO

9.00         MO

2967 Business Park Dr. 14-Nov-18
4-Dec-18
28-Jan-19
12-Mar-20

WILLIAMSON COUNTY - NORTH MAYS EXTENSION
CHANGE ORDER #9

Capital Excavation 1810-265
North Mays Extension

EXTENDED PRICE 

Monthly costs of temporary facilities, such as storage, portable toilets, etc.

Unit pricing below is based off of actual job costs from March 12, 2020 thru December 14, 2020.

Buda, TX 78610

RELOCATION OF UTILITIES TIME EXTENSION SUMMARY

5

512-486-3687 14-Dec-20

39,526.00$                   TOTAL TIME EXTENSION SUMMARY

3

PROJECT COORDINATOR

The below content is actual costs that were incurred during the 277 calendar day delay due to the incompletion of utility relocations. 

SWPPP 5,574.48$                     50,170.32$                     
SUPERINTENDENT & FOREMAN 25,277.58$                   227,498.23$                   

Equipment demobilization and remobilization (also including temporary unloading of storm troopers)

https://capitalexcavation1-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/byoung_capitalexcavation_com/Esy-XTaLSYhMkCMiNSN-
rCgBFubIE5P1_cwPQtGj4E8efQ?e=LIiAbh
This time extension costs include the additional maintenance of the SW3P plan, additional supervisory overhead, trucking costs of demobilization 
and remobilization of equipment, and the additional monthly charges of temporary facilities.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNIT PRICE

3,516.41$                     31,647.65$                     

TIME DELAY COSTS  (MARCH 12, 2020 thru projected completion per schedule)

2

355,733.96$                   

EQUIPMENT MOVES 1,242.87$                     11,185.80$                     

The link below contains access to the Rebaseline and Updated schedule, which shows a schedule delay of 277 calendar days, or more than nine 
months.

These costs do not include the current items in the contract that are currently charged monthly

TEMPORARY FACILITIES 3,914.66$                     35,231.95$                     

This summary includes the additional costs, due to the additional seven months on site, of the items listed below:
Erosion Control / SWPPP Maintenances & Inspections
Supervisory overhead and vehicle



PROJECT:  NORTH MAYS EXTENSION DATE:
DESCRIPTION

SWPPP

REGULAR 
HRS

OVERTIME 
HRS UNIT

REG. UNIT 
PRICE

OT. UNIT 
PRICE TOTALS

LABOR
LABOR 403.0              HR 20.37$            8,209.11$                

8,209.11$                

25% Labor Mark-Up 2,052.28$                

55% Ins. & Tax Mark 4,515.01$                

14,776.40$             

EQUIPMENT
FOREMAN TRUCK 132.0              HR 19.28$            2,544.96$                

BACKHOE, 420 170.0              HR 44.19$            7,512.30$                

EXCAVATOR, 336 23.0                HR 128.38$          2,952.74$                

WHEEL LOADER, 938 56.0                HR 53.76$            3,010.56$                

DITCH WITCH, FXT65 or VERMEER 50X-500 72.0                HR 30.60$            2,203.20$                

POWER BROOM, BROCE 350 SERIES 312.0              HR 30.95$            9,656.40$                

27,880.16$              

15% Mark-Up 4,182.02$                

32,062.18$             

MATERIALS

 

-$                         

25% Mark-Up -$                         

-$                        

SUBS
COMPLIANCE RESOURCES 9.0                  MO 300.00$          2,700.00$                

-$                         

 

2,700.00$                

5% Mark-Up 135.00$                   

2,835.00$               

49,673.58$              
BOND 1% 496.74$                   

THIS CHANGE ORDER 50,170.32$              

TOTAL LESS BOND

LABOR TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

MATERIALS TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

SUBS TOTAL

9.00                    MO 5,574.48$                        50,170.32$                      

SUBTOTAL:

Change Order Breakdown (Excavation)
         Capital Excavation Company

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

Page 1 of 5



Page 2 of 5



Page 3 of 5



Page 4 of 5



Page 5 of 5



PROJECT:  NORTH MAYS EXTENSION DATE:
DESCRIPTION

Supervisory Positions

REGULAR 
HRS

OVERTIME 
HRS UNIT

REG. UNIT 
PRICE

OT. UNIT 
PRICE TOTALS

LABOR
SUPERINTENDENT 1,368.0           HR 42.45$            58,071.60$              

FOREMAN 800.0              HR 50.45$            40,360.00$              

98,431.60$              

25% Labor Mark-Up 24,607.90$              

55% Ins. & Tax Mark 54,137.38$              

177,176.88$           

EQUIPMENT
SUPERINTENDENT TRUCK 1,368.0           HR 19.28$            26,375.04$              

FOREMAN TRUCK 800.0              HR 19.28$            15,424.00$              

41,799.04$              

15% Mark-Up 6,269.86$                

48,068.90$             

MATERIALS

 

-$                         

25% Mark-Up -$                         

-$                        

SUBS
 

-$                         

 

-$                         

5% Mark-Up -$                         

-$                        
225,245.78$            

BOND 1% 2,252.46$                
THIS CHANGE ORDER 227,498.23$            

SUBTOTAL:

MATERIALS TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

SUBS TOTAL
TOTAL LESS BOND

SUBTOTAL:

LABOR TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

9.00                    MO 25,277.58$                      227,498.23$                    

Change Order Breakdown (Excavation)
         Capital Excavation Company

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2



PROJECT:  NORTH MAYS EXTENSION DATE:
DESCRIPTION

Project Coordinator

REGULAR 
HRS

OVERTIME 
HRS UNIT

REG. UNIT 
PRICE

OT. UNIT 
PRICE TOTALS

LABOR
PROJECT COORDINATOR 413.0              HR 42.15$            17,407.95$              

17,407.95$              

25% Labor Mark-Up 4,351.99$                

55% Ins. & Tax Mark 9,574.37$                

31,334.31$             

EQUIPMENT
-$                         

-$                         

15% Mark-Up -$                         

-$                        

MATERIALS

 

-$                         

25% Mark-Up -$                         

-$                        

SUBS
 

-$                         

 

-$                         

5% Mark-Up -$                         

-$                        
31,334.31$              

BOND 1% 313.34$                   
THIS CHANGE ORDER 31,647.65$              

TOTAL LESS BOND

LABOR TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

MATERIALS TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

SUBS TOTAL

9.00                    MO 3,516.41$                        31,647.65$                      

SUBTOTAL:

Change Order Breakdown (Excavation)
         Capital Excavation Company

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

Page 1 of 1



PROJECT:  NORTH MAYS EXTENSION DATE:
DESCRIPTION

Equipment Moves

REGULAR 
HRS

OVERTIME 
HRS UNIT

REG. UNIT 
PRICE

OT. UNIT 
PRICE TOTALS

LABOR
CDL Truck Driver 40.0                HR 21.83$            873.20$                   

873.20$                   

25% Labor Mark-Up 218.30$                   

55% Ins. & Tax Mark 480.26$                   

1,571.76$               

EQUIPMENT
On-Highway Truck Tractor Trailer 40.0                HR 52.85$            2,114.00$                

2,114.00$                

15% Mark-Up 317.10$                   

2,431.10$               

MATERIALS

 

-$                         

25% Mark-Up -$                         

-$                        

SUBS
 

TEXAS HIGHWAY HAULERS 1.0                  LS 3,616.68$       3,616.68$                

PORTER BILLING SERVICES 1.0                  LS 968.74$          968.74$                   

2-C EQUIPMENT CHARGES 1.0                  LS 900.00$          900.00$                   

ESCOBEDO CRANES (FOR OFFLOADING STORM TROOPERS) 5.0                  HR 250.00$          1,250.00$                

 

6,735.42$                

5% Mark-Up 336.77$                   

7,072.19$               
11,075.05$              

BOND 1% 110.75$                   
THIS CHANGE ORDER 11,185.80$              

Change Order Breakdown (Excavation)
         Capital Excavation Company

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
9.00                    MO 1,242.87$                        11,185.80$                      

SUBTOTAL:

LABOR TOTAL

TOTAL LESS BOND

SUBTOTAL:

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

MATERIALS TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

SUBS TOTAL

Page 1 of 3



Page 2 of 3



Page 3 of 3



PROJECT:  NORTH MAYS EXTENSION DATE:
DESCRIPTION

Temporary Facilities

REGULAR 
HRS

OVERTIME 
HRS UNIT

REG. UNIT 
PRICE

OT. UNIT 
PRICE TOTALS

LABOR
LABOR 522.0              HR 22.32$            11,651.04$              

11,651.04$              

25% Labor Mark-Up 2,912.76$                

55% Ins. & Tax Mark 6,408.07$                

20,971.87$             

EQUIPMENT
-$                         

-$                         

15% Mark-Up -$                         

-$                        

MATERIALS
-$                -$                         

 

-$                         

25% Mark-Up -$                         

-$                        

SUBS
HONEY BUCKET 18.0                EA 324.76$          5,845.68$                

MOBILE MINI 9.0                  EA 118.20$          1,063.80$                

TEXAS DISPOSAL SYSTEMS 9.0                  EA 704.37$          6,339.33$                

 

13,248.81$              

5% Mark-Up 662.44$                   

13,911.25$             
34,883.12$              

BOND 1% 348.83$                   
THIS CHANGE ORDER 35,231.95$              

Change Order Breakdown (Excavation)
         Capital Excavation Company

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

MATERIALS TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

SUBS TOTAL
TOTAL LESS BOND

LABOR TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

SUBTOTAL:

9.00                    MO 3,914.66$                        35,231.95$                      

SUBTOTAL:

Page 1 of 4



Page 2 of 4



Page 3 of 4



Page 4 of 4




